CH \$240.00 7733889

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387279

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|---|
| VACO, LLC | | 08/24/2012 | Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VACO Nashville, LLC | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5410 Maryland Way | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 460 | |
| City: | Brentwood | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 37027 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77338890 | VACO TECHNOLOGY |
| Serial Number: | 77338894 | VACO FINANCIAL |
| Serial Number: | 77338900 | VACO |
| Serial Number: | 77338907 | VACO STAFFING |
| Serial Number: | 77338912 | VACO RESOURCES |
| Serial Number: | 77662234 | FREE YOURSELF |
| Serial Number: | 77666385 | VACO FREE YOURSELF. |
| Serial Number: | 85867153 | VACO RISK SOLUTIONS |
| Serial Number: | 85867348 | VACO HEALTHCARE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0676

| Address Line 4: Na | Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201 | |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 114560-300 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Martha B. Allard | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Martha B. Allard/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/09/2016 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 | | |

source=Articles of Amendment - Vaco Nashville#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0677

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VACO, LLC

Pursuant to Section 48-209-104 of the Tennessee Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company (the "Company") adopts the following amendments to its Articles of Organization (the "Articles of Organization"):

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is VACO, LLC.
- 2. The Tennessee Secretary of State Control Number of said limited liability company is 000432576.
 - 3. The text of each amendment adopted is:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is VACO Nashville, LLC.
 - 4. The LLC will be director managed.
 - 11A. The LLC elects to be governed by the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act.
 - 11B. The LLC shall not be a family LLC as such term is defined in the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act.
 - 4. The amendments were duly adopted on August 4, 2012 by the members.
- 5. These Articles of Amendment are to be effective upon filing with the Tennessee Secretary of State.

Dated: August 24, 2012

VACO, LLC

Name:

Title:

11083867.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0678